Deanery
Central North
Central South
Eastern
Southern
Western
Northern
Central North
Western
Southern
Western
Western
Western
Eastern
Eastern
Southern
Western
Northern
Eastern
Central North

Northern
Southern
Central South
Western
Eastern
Eastern
Central North
Eastern
Southern
Southern
Central North
Eastern
Central South

Position
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon

Last Name First Name Assignment Location

Ward
Quaglia
Gingras
Pujel
Dyers
Huff
Coleman
Del Torre
Linford
Busing
Maddex
Coughlin
Costa
Lahart
Storum
McCabe
Del Papa
Swart
Timmes
Sowinski
Klein
Shaw
Gonzalez
Olivo
Mondor
Steinmetz
Kazyk
Alvarez
Henry
Robiehaud
Rupp
Timmis
Mills

Gerard
Armando
Frank
Maurice
Raymond
Irvin
Richard
Alfredo
Ronald
Marvin
Edwin
James
Joseph
John
Richard
Joseph
Richard
Homer
John
James
Louis
Richard
Julio
Agapito
Harvey
Wilfred
Norbert
Miguel
Vern
Chalres
Richard
Harold
Kevin

St. Mary Magdalen Catholic Church
Holy Redeemer Catholic Church
Our Lady of Hope Catholic Church
Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church
St. Joseph Catholic Church

Blessed Trinity Catholic Church

St. Francis of Assisi Catholic Church
St. Joseph Catholic Church

St. Mary Catholic Church

St. Joseph Catholic Church

St. Joseph Catholic Church

St. Joseph Catholic Church

St. Peter Catholic Church

St. Peter Catholic Church
Ascension Catholic Church

St. Joseph Catholic Church

St. Timothy Catholic Church
Epiphany Catholic Church

St. Margaret Mary Catholic Church

St. Mary of the Lakes Catholic Church
Our Lady of Grace Catholic Church
Resurrection Catholic Church

Centro Guadalupano Mission

Our Lady of the Lakes Catholic Church
St. Peter Catholic Church

St. Mary Magdalen Catholic Church
St. Peter Catholic Church

Our Saviour Catholic Church

St. Teresa Catholic Church

St. Charles Borromeo Catholic Church
Prince of Peace Catholic Church

St. John Vianney Catholic Church

Institution City/State
Altamonte Springs, FL

Kissimmee, FL
Port Orange, FL
Melbourne, FL
Lakeland, FL
Ocala, FL
Apopka, FL
Lakeland, FL
Rockledge, FL
Lakeland, FL
Winter Haven, FL
Lakeland, FL
Deland, FL
Deland, FL
Melbourne, FL
Lakeland, FL
Lady Lake, FL
Port Orange, FL
Winter Park, FL

Eustis, FL

Palm Bay, FL
Winter Garden, FL
Wahneta, FL
Deltona, FL
Deland, FL

Altamonte Springs, FL

Deland, FL

Cocoa Beach, FL
Titusville, FL
Orlando, FL
Ormond Beach, FL
Orlando, FL

Death Date

2/18/1985
9/24/1994
12/30/1994
3/8/1995
1/27/1996
5/11/1996
6/25/1996
6/30/1996
6/2/1997
9/1/1997
2/2/1998
3/6/1998
7/13/1998
10/30/1998
9/22/1999
2/22/2000
4/18/2000
1/22/2001
12/16/2001
12/20/2003
3/8/2004
11/2/2004
10/4/2005
11/21/2005
6/11/2006
7/5/2006
11/17/2006
1/15/2007
4/5/2007
9/1/2007
9/18/2007
10/23/2007
11/16/2007



Southern
Eastern
Eastern
Central South
Northern
Central South
Eastern
Central North
Eastern
Eastern
Eastern
Central North
Central North
Eastern
Western
Central South
Northern
Eastern
Eastern
Central South
Northern
Central South
Central South
Southern
Western
Central North
Southern
Central North
Central South
Eastern
Central South
Northern
Eastern
Southern

Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon
Deacon

Michels
Doyle
Green
Ryan
McDonald
Kloznick
Keehner
Vaughan
Lapointe
Flynn
Landers
Campbell
Phelps

de Marsh
Wortman
Almodovar
Bonneau
Kinsey
Rinderle
White
Boerstler
Lendoiro
Coll
Richiuso
Roe
Pellosie
Basso
Cruz
Lacsamana
Smith
Gray
Fisher
Nevarez
Foy

Alan
Raymond
Howard
Sam
Frank
Robert
Ron
Jerry
Leonard
James
Robert
James
Wayne
Chester
Joseph
Ismael
Louis
Robert
Edward
Gerald
James
Orlando
Elias
Joseph
Robert
John
Richard
Jose
Manual
Gerald
David
William
Ramon
Les

St. Joseph Catholic Church

Our Lady of the Lakes Catholic Church
Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church
St. James Cathedral

St. Mary of the Lakes Catholic Church
St. Isaac Jogues Catholic Church

St. Peter Catholic Church

Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic Church
St. Clare Catholic Church

Basilica of St. Paul

Basilica of St. Paul

Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic Church
San Pedro Spiritual Center

St. Peter Catholic Church
Resurrection Catholic Church
Resurrection Catholic Church

Immaculate Heart of Mary Catholic Church

St. Peter Catholic Church

St. Peter Catholic Church

St. Isaac Jogues Catholic Church
Blessed Trinity Catholic Church

St. Isaac Jogues Catholic Church
Holy Cross Catholic Church

Holy Name of Jesus Catholic Church
St. Joseph Catholic Church

Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic Church
Blessed Sacrament Catholic Church
St. Andrew Catholic Church

Holy Redeemer Catholic Church

St. Peter Catholic Church

St. James Cathedral

St. Patrick Catholic Church

Holy Name of Jesus Catholic Church

Palm Bay, FL
Deltona, FL
Daytona Beach, FL
Orlando, FL
Eustis, FL
Orlando, FL
Deland, FL
Winter Park, FL
Deltona, FL
Daytona Beach, FL
Daytona Beach, FL
Winter Park, FL
Winter Park, FL
Deland, FL
Lakeland, FL
Winter Garden, FL
Candler, FL
Deland, FL
Deland, FL
Orlando, FL
Ocala, FL
Orlando, FL
Orlando, FL
Indialantic, FL
Lakeland, FL
Winter Park, FL
Cocoa Beach, FL
Orlando, FL
Orlando, FL
Deland, FL
Orlando, FL
Mount Dora, FL

Indialantic, FL

4/23/2008
9/11/2008
9/17/2008
10/25/2008
2/11/2009
11/22/2009
2/4/2010
8/7/2010
12/31/2010
8/8/2011
10/8/2011
10/31/2011
10/20/2012
12/25/2012
1/29/2013
2/12/2013
4/14/2013
1/4/2015
7/28/2015
2/6/2016
12/4/2016
2/8/2017
3/11/2017
5/12/2017
5/12/2017
6/29/2017
3/11/2018
5/13/2018
6/26/2018
6/25/2019
8/12/2019
8/13/2019
8/16/2019
8/11/2020



Northern Deacon Schwartz James Blessed Trinity Catholic Church Ocala, FL 8/23/2020
Central North Deacon Diaz Frank St. Francis of Assisi Catholic Church Apopka, FL 12/27/2020



