Deanery	Position	Last Name	First Name	Assignment Location	Institution City/State	Death Date
Central Nort	n Deacon	Ward	Gerard	St. Mary Magdalen Catholic Church	Altamonte Springs, FL	2/18/1985
Central Sout	n Deacon	Quaglia	Armando	Holy Redeemer Catholic Church	Kissimmee, FL	9/24/1994
Eastern	Deacon	Gingras	Frank	Our Lady of Hope Catholic Church	Port Orange, FL	12/30/1994
Southern	Deacon	Pujel	Maurice	Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church	Melbourne, FL	3/8/1995
Western	Deacon	Dyers	Raymond	St. Joseph Catholic Church	Lakeland, FL	1/27/1996
Northern	Deacon	Huff	Irvin	Blessed Trinity Catholic Church	Ocala, FL	5/11/1996
Central Nort	n Deacon	Coleman	Richard	St. Francis of Assisi Catholic Church	Apopka, FL	6/25/1996
Western	Deacon	Del Torre	Alfredo	St. Joseph Catholic Church	Lakeland, FL	6/30/1996
Southern	Deacon	Linford	Ronald	St. Mary Catholic Church	Rockledge, FL	6/2/1997
Western	Deacon	Busing	Marvin	St. Joseph Catholic Church	Lakeland, FL	9/1/1997
Western	Deacon	Maddex	Edwin	St. Joseph Catholic Church	Winter Haven, FL	2/2/1998
Western	Deacon	Coughlin	James	St. Joseph Catholic Church	Lakeland, FL	3/6/1998
Eastern	Deacon	Costa	Joseph	St. Peter Catholic Church	DeLand, FL	7/13/1998
Eastern	Deacon	Lahart	John	St. Peter Catholic Church	DeLand, FL	10/30/1998
Southern	Deacon	Storum	Richard	Ascension Catholic Church	Melbourne, FL	9/22/1999
Western	Deacon	McCabe	Joseph	St. Joseph Catholic Church	Lakeland, FL	2/22/2000
Northern	Deacon	Del Papa	Richard	St. Timothy Catholic Church	Lady Lake, FL	4/18/2000
Eastern	Deacon	Swart	Homer	Epiphany Catholic Church	Port Orange, FL	1/22/2001
Central Nort	n Deacon	Timmes	John	St. Margaret Mary Catholic Church	Winter Park, FL	12/16/2001
	Deacon	Sowinski	James			12/20/2003
Northern	Deacon	Klein	Louis	St. Mary of the Lakes Catholic Church	Eustis, FL	3/8/2004
Southern	Deacon	Shaw	Richard	Our Lady of Grace Catholic Church	Palm Bay, FL	11/2/2004
Central Sout	n Deacon	Gonzalez	Julio	Resurrection Catholic Church	Winter Garden, FL	10/4/2005
Western	Deacon	Olivo	Agapito	Centro Guadalupano Mission	Wahneta, FL	11/21/2005
Eastern	Deacon	Mondor	Harvey	Our Lady of the Lakes Catholic Church	Deltona, FL	6/11/2006
Eastern	Deacon	Steinmetz	Wilfred	St. Peter Catholic Church	DeLand, FL	7/5/2006
Central Nort	n Deacon	Kazyk	Norbert	St. Mary Magdalen Catholic Church	Altamonte Springs, FL	11/17/2006
Eastern	Deacon	Alvarez	Miguel	St. Peter Catholic Church	DeLand, FL	1/15/2007
Southern	Deacon	Henry	Vern	Our Saviour Catholic Church	Cocoa Beach, FL	4/5/2007
Southern	Deacon	Robiehaud	Chalres	St. Teresa Catholic Church	Titusville, FL	9/1/2007
Central Nort	n Deacon	Rupp	Richard	St. Charles Borromeo Catholic Church	Orlando, FL	9/18/2007
Eastern	Deacon	Timmis	Harold	Prince of Peace Catholic Church	Ormond Beach, FL	10/23/2007
Central Sout	n Deacon	Mills	Kevin	St. John Vianney Catholic Church	Orlando, FL	11/16/2007

Southern	Deacon	Michels	Alan	St. Joseph Catholic Church	Palm Bay, FL	4/23/2008
Eastern	Deacon	Doyle	Raymond	Our Lady of the Lakes Catholic Church	Deltona, FL	9/11/2008
Eastern	Deacon	Green	Howard	Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church	Daytona Beach, FL	9/17/2008
Central South	Deacon	Ryan	Sam	St. James Cathedral	Orlando, FL	10/25/2008
Northern	Deacon	McDonald	Frank	St. Mary of the Lakes Catholic Church	Eustis, FL	2/11/2009
Central South	Deacon	Kloznick	Robert	St. Isaac Jogues Catholic Church	Orlando, FL	11/22/2009
Eastern	Deacon	Keehner	Ron	St. Peter Catholic Church	DeLand, FL	2/4/2010
Central North	Deacon	Vaughan	Jerry	Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic Church	Winter Park, FL	8/7/2010
Eastern	Deacon	Lapointe	Leonard	St. Clare Catholic Church	Deltona, FL	12/31/2010
Eastern	Deacon	Flynn	James	Basilica of St. Paul	Daytona Beach, FL	8/8/2011
Eastern	Deacon	Landers	Robert	Basilica of St. Paul	Daytona Beach, FL	10/8/2011
Central North	Deacon	Campbell	James	Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic Church	Winter Park, FL	10/31/2011
Central North	Deacon	Phelps	Wayne	San Pedro Spiritual Center	Winter Park, FL	10/20/2012
Eastern	Deacon	de Marsh	Chester	St. Peter Catholic Church	DeLand, FL	12/25/2012
Western	Deacon	Wortman	Joseph	Resurrection Catholic Church	Lakeland, FL	1/29/2013
Central South	Deacon	Almodovar	Ismael	Resurrection Catholic Church	Winter Garden, FL	2/12/2013
Northern	Deacon	Bonneau	Louis	Immaculate Heart of Mary Catholic Church	Candler, FL	4/14/2013
Eastern	Deacon	Kinsey	Robert	St. Peter Catholic Church	DeLand, FL	1/4/2015
Eastern	Deacon	Rinderle	Edward	St. Peter Catholic Church	DeLand, FL	7/28/2015
Central South	Deacon	White	Gerald	St. Isaac Jogues Catholic Church	Orlando, FL	2/6/2016
Northern	Deacon	Boerstler	James	Blessed Trinity Catholic Church	Ocala, FL	12/4/2016
Central South	Deacon	Lendoiro	Orlando	St. Isaac Jogues Catholic Church	Orlando, FL	2/8/2017
Central South	Deacon	Coll	Elias	Holy Cross Catholic Church	Orlando, FL	3/11/2017
Southern	Deacon	Richiuso	Joseph	Holy Name of Jesus Catholic Church	Indialantic, FL	5/12/2017
Western	Deacon	Roe	Robert	St. Joseph Catholic Church	Lakeland, FL	5/12/2017
Central North	Deacon	Pellosie	John	Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic Church	Winter Park, FL	6/29/2017
Southern	Deacon	Basso	Richard	Blessed Sacrament Catholic Church	Cocoa Beach, FL	3/11/2018
Central North	Deacon	Cruz	Jose	St. Andrew Catholic Church	Orlando, FL	5/13/2018
Central South	Deacon	Lacsamana	Manual	Holy Redeemer Catholic Church	Orlando, FL	6/26/2018
Eastern	Deacon	Smith	Gerald	St. Peter Catholic Church	DeLand, FL	6/25/2019
Central South	Deacon	Gray	David	St. James Cathedral	Orlando, FL	8/12/2019
Northern	Deacon	Fisher	William	St. Patrick Catholic Church	Mount Dora, FL	8/13/2019
Eastern	Deacon	Nevarez	Ramon			8/16/2019
Southern	Deacon	Foy	Les	Holy Name of Jesus Catholic Church	Indialantic, FL	8/11/2020

Northern	Deacon	Schwartz	James	Blessed Trinity Catholic Church	Ocala, FL	8/23/2020
Central North	Deacon	Diaz	Frank	St. Francis of Assisi Catholic Church	Apopka, FL	12/27/2020